

PRESS RELEASE DATE: 25<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST 2023

## ALERT TO THE PUBLIC AND CUSTOMERS REGARDING CMB WING LUNG BANK FRAUDULENT WEBSITE

(Hong Kong, 25<sup>th</sup> August 2023) – CMB Wing Lung Bank Limited ("the Bank") would like to alert the public and customers regarding a fraudulent website with the following address "https://www.cmbwinglungbank.cc/".

The Bank hereby declares that the Bank does not have any connection with this fraudulent website. This fraudulent website is not established by the Bank. Please do not login or browse this fraudulent website.

The Bank suggests customers taking appropriate measures for ensuring relevant official websites of the Bank to be visited. Customer should insert the Bank's official websites addresses at the web browser as below:

CMB Wing Lung Bank: www.cmbwinglungbank.com; OR

NET Securities Services: www.cmbwinglungsec.com

The Bank has reported this fraudulent website to the relevant regulator(s) and the Hong Kong Police Force.

If customers suspect that they might have logged onto any fraudulent websites imitating Bank's official website, please promptly call our Customer Services Hotline at (852) 230 95555 for the suspension of NET Banking Services of the Bank.

-End-

## About CMB Wing Lung Bank Limited ("CMB Wing Lung Bank"/ "the Bank"):

CMB Wing Lung Bank is a Licensed Bank registered in Hong Kong, which is formerly known as Wing Lung Bank. Founded on 25<sup>th</sup> February 1933, CMB Wing Lung Bank is among the oldest local Chinese banks in Hong Kong. In 2008, CMB Wing Lung Bank was acquired by China Merchants Bank (CMB). In 2009, the Bank has become a wholly-owned subsidiary of CMB. In 2018, the Bank has renamed as CMB Wing Lung Bank. CMB Wing Lung Bank and its subsidiaries hold multi licenses in banking, insurance, securities, trust and asset management sectors. Serving customers with whole-hearted, the Bank provides



comprehensive banking services and products including retail banking, corporate banking and financial markets, etc. Among them, private banking, syndicated loans, bond issuance, financial markets, asset custody and asset management are influential and competitive in the market. At present, the Bank has over 30 branches and business outlets located in mainland China, Hong Kong, Macau and overseas. The Bank has nearly 2,000 employees.

Following the motto of "Progress with prudence, service with sincerity", the Bank embraces "Serving with Heart, Quest for efficiency, Caring for sincerity" service value into the daily operation. The Bank strives to build a first-class, innovative and cutting-edge commercial bank in Hong Kong and provides an integrated cross-border and local financial and banking services for customers.

## **Media Enquiries:**

CMB Wing Lung Bank Limited Executive Office (Board Office)

Telephone: (852) 2826 8252

Email: media@cmbwinglungbank.com